ST. JOSEPH COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH Prevent. Promote. Protect.

St. Joseph County Department of Health

"To promote health and wellness with compassion and integrity through partnerships, education, protection, and advocacy for all who reside in and visit St. Joseph County"

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE February 21, 2024

CONTACT: Jenny Parcell (574) 235-9570 x 7904

Health First St. Joseph County Funding Announcement

The St. Joseph County Department of Health is excited to announce its list of Health First St. Joseph County community grant awardees. The awarded organizations have worked diligently over the past several months to prepare evidence-based, best practice programs to address the following core public health service areas: Maternal/Child Health, Tobacco Prevention and Cessation, Chronic Disease Prevention, Infectious Disease Surveillance and Prevention, and School Wellness.

A total of \$973,755.46 will be awarded in 2024 to the following awardees:

- Bike Michiana Coalition
- Indiana University School of Medicine-South Bend
- Portage Township
- Real Services, Inc.
- St. Margaret's House
- United Health Services
- Unity Gardens, Inc.
- HealthLinc, Inc.
- Street Medicine South Bend
- Beacon Health System
- E. Blair Warner Family Medicine Center
- Northern Indiana Maternal and Child Health Network
- University of Notre Dame-Eck Institute
- Women's Care Center
- Cultivate Food Rescue
- Mental Health Awareness of Michiana
- Purdue Extension St. Joseph County
- South Bend Empowerment Zone
- Saint Joseph Health System

More information about Health First Indiana can be found at https://www.in.gov/healthfirstindiana/. To stay up to date with Health First St. Joseph County, please visit us at www.sjcindiana.com/health.

###

227 W. Jefferson Blvd. | 8th Fl. | South Bend, IN 46601 P: (574) 235-9750 | F: (574) 235-9960



